PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7102676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIANG ZHENG	12/10/2018
CHEN FANG	12/10/2018
WENSHENG ZHU	12/10/2018
DUNPU WANG	12/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIESECKE & DEVRIENT (CHINA) INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	399 HUOJU AVENUE, NANCHANG	
Internal Address:	HIGH-NEW TECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE NANCHANG	
City:	JIANGXI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	330000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17312216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: amiller@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19838.505
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J. Cassell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2022

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 059140 FRAME: 0932

507055840

source=19838-505_NDAs-Assignments#page1.tif	
source=19838-505_NDAs-Assignments#page2.tif	
source=19838-505_NDAs-Assignments#page3.tif	
source=19838-505_NDAs-Assignments#page4.tif	
source=19838-505_NDAs-Assignments#page5.tif	
source=19838-505_NDAs-Assignments#page6.tif	
source=19838-505_NDAs-Assignments#page7.tif	
source=19838-505_NDAs-Assignments#page8.tif	

Note: Null= Sensitive details that were blacked out

Party A: G+D (China) Information Technology Co., Ltd. Huangshi Branch (hereinafter referred to as "Party A")

Registered address: No. 15 1, Hangzhou West Road, Tuancheng Mountain, Huangshi City, Hubei Province

Contact address: 15 l spoon, Hangzhou West Road, Tuancheng Mountain, Huangshi City, Hubei Province

Contact number: 07 14-6359988 Postal code: 435000

Party B: Zheng Xiang (hereinafter referred to as "Party B")

Gender: Null ID number: Null

contact address: Null

Tel: Null Postal Code: Null

On the basis of signing the "Labor Contract", Party A and Party B jointly conclude and abide by the following terms, about how Party B shall maintain Party A's proprietary information, based on the principle of equality and voluntariness.

3. The ownership of copyright and service inventions
Article 4 Based on the copyright of the work created by Party B for
the completion of Party A's work tasks, Party B only have the right
of authorship. All the other rights belong to Party A. For the
service invention creation Perform by Party B using Party A's
material conditions or completing Party A's task, the patent
application right and the patent right belong to Party A.

Party A: (Signature)
Signing date: 2018 12 10

Party B: (Signature)
Signing date: 2018 12 10

Note: Null= Sensitive details that were blacked out

Party A: G+D (China) Information Technology Co., Ltd. Huangshi Branch (hereinafter referred to as "Party A")

Registered address: No. 15 1, Hangzhou West Road, Tuancheng Mountain, Huangshi City, Hubei Province

Contact address: 15 l spoon, Hangzhou West Road, Tuancheng Mountain, Huangshi City, Hubei Province

Contact number: 07 14-6359988 Postal code: 435000

Party B: Fang Chen (hereinafter referred to as "Party B")

Gender: Null ID number: Null

contact address: Null

Tel: Null Postal Code: Null

On the basis of signing the "Labor Contract", Party A and Party B jointly conclude and abide by the following terms, about how Party B shall maintain Party A's proprietary information, based on the principle of equality and voluntariness.

3. The ownership of copyright and service inventions
Article 4 Based on the copyright of the work created by Party B for
the completion of Party A's work tasks, Party B only have the right
of authorship. All the other rights belong to Party A. For the
service invention creation Perform by Party B using Party A's
material conditions or completing Party A's task, the patent
application right and the patent right belong to Party A.

Party A: (Signature)
Signing date: 2018 12 10

Party B: (Signature)
Signing date: 2018 12 10

Note: Null= Sensitive details that were blacked out

Party A: G+D (China) Information Technology Co., Ltd. Huangshi Branch (hereinafter referred to as "Party A")

Registered address: No. 15 1, Hangzhou West Road, Tuancheng Mountain, Huangshi City, Hubei Province

Contact address: 15 l spoon, Hangzhou West Road, Tuancheng Mountain, Huangshi City, Hubei Province

Contact number: 07 14-6359988 Postal code: 435000

Party B: Zhu Wensheng (hereinafter referred to as "Party B")

Gender: Null ID number: Null

contact address: Null

Tel: Null Postal Code: Null

On the basis of signing the "Labor Contract", Party A and Party B jointly conclude and abide by the following terms, about how Party B shall maintain Party A's proprietary information, based on the principle of equality and voluntariness.

3. The ownership of copyright and service inventions
Article 4 Based on the copyright of the work created by Party B for
the completion of Party A's work tasks, Party B only have the right
of authorship. All the other rights belong to Party A. For the
service invention creation Perform by Party B using Party A's
material conditions or completing Party A's task, the patent
application right and the patent right belong to Party A.

Party A: (Signature)
Signing date: 2018 12 10

Party B: (Signature)
Signing date: 2018 12 10

Note: Null= Sensitive details that were blacked out

Party A: G+D (China) Information Technology Co., Ltd. Huangshi Branch (hereinafter referred to as "Party A")

Registered address: No. 15 1, Hangzhou West Road, Tuancheng Mountain, Huangshi City, Hubei Province

Contact address: 15 l spoon, Hangzhou West Road, Tuancheng Mountain, Huangshi City, Hubei Province

Contact number: 07 14-6359988 Postal code: 435000

Party B: Wang Dunpu (hereinafter referred to as "Party B")

Gender: Null ID number: Null

contact address: Null

Tel: Null Postal Code: Null

On the basis of signing the "Labor Contract", Party A and Party B jointly conclude and abide by the following terms, about how Party B shall maintain Party A's proprietary information, based on the principle of equality and voluntariness.

3. The ownership of copyright and service inventions
Article 4 Based on the copyright of the work created by Party B for
the completion of Party A's work tasks, Party B only have the right
of authorship. All the other rights belong to Party A. For the
service invention creation Perform by Party B using Party A's
material conditions or completing Party A's task, the patent
application right and the patent right belong to Party A.

Party A: (Signature)
Signing date: 2018 12 10

Party B: (Signature)
Signing date: 2018 12 10

甲方: 捷德(中国)信息科技有限公司黄石分公司

(以下简称"甲方")

注册地址: 湖北省黄石市团城山杭州西路 151 号 联系地址: 湖北省黄石市团城山杭州西路 151 号

联系电话: 0714-6359988

邮政编码: 435000

乙方:	知	············	(以下简称"乙方")
性 别:		身份证号码:	
联系地址:			/ . / / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
联系电话:			『政编码:

甲、乙双方在签订《劳动合阀书》的基础上,本着平等自愿的原则,甲乙双方就乙 方保守甲方专有信息的相关事宜,共同订立并遵守以下条款。

三、著作权及职务发明创造的权属

第四条 基于乙方为完成甲方工作任务所创作作品而产生的著作权,乙方除孕有署名 权外,其他权利归甲方所有。执行甲方的任务或者主要利用甲方的物质条件 所完成的职务发明创造,专利申请权及专利权归甲方所有。



乙方: (签字)

郑祥

签订日期: 20/8 年/2月/0日

甲方: 捷德(中国) 信息科技有限公司黄石分公司

(以下简称"甲方")

注册地址、湖北省黄石市团城山杭州西路 151号 联系地址、湖北省黄石市团城山杭州西路 151号

联系电话: 0714-6359988

邮政编码: 435000

乙 方,	52 <u>-</u>	<u>.</u>		(以下简称"Z	5方")
tt M:		身份证号码:			
联系地址:	rinyaza j	्रिया अध्यक्षका त्रेक्ष्या । १९७४ - इ. १ - १००	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	
联系电话:	0,,, ,,,,,		加政编码:	e i	

甲,乙双方在签订《劳动合同书》的基础上,本着平等自愿的原则,甲乙双方就乙 方保守甲方专有信息的相关事宜,共同订立并遵守以下条款。

三、著作权及职务发明创造的权属

第四条 基于乙方为完成甲方工作任务所创作作品而产生的著作权,乙方除享有署名 权外,其他权利归甲方所有。执行甲方的任务或者主要利用甲方的物质条件 所完成的职务发明创造,专利申请权及专利权归甲方所有。

甲方(盖章)
签订日期: 20<u>4</u> 年12月 10日

乙方: (签字)

签订日期: 20 / 家年/2月 / 0日

甲方: 捷德(中国)信息科技有限公司黄石分公司

(以下简称"甲方")

注册地址: 湖北省黄石市团城山杭州西路 151 号 联系地址: 湖北省黄石市团城山杭州西路 151 号

联系电话: 0714-6359988

邮政编码: 435000

Z方:			(以下简称"乙方")		
性别:		身份证号码:			
联系地址:			4 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1		
联系电话:					

甲、乙双方在签订《劳动合同书》的基础上,本卷平等自愿的原则,甲乙双方就乙 方保守甲方专有信息的相关事宜,共同订立并遵守以下条款。

三、著作权及职务发明创造的权属

.第四条 基于乙方为完成甲方工作任务所创作作品而产生的著作权,乙方除享有署名 权外,其他权利归甲方所有。执行甲方的任务或者主要利用甲方的物质条件 所完成的职务发明创造,专利申请权及专利权归甲方所有。



乙方: (签字)

郑祥

签订日期: 20/8 年/2月/0日

甲方: 捷德(中国) 信息科技有限公司黄石分公司

(以下简称"甲方")

注册地址:湖北省黄石市团城山杭州西路 151号

联系地址: 湖北省黄石市团城山杭州西路 151 号

联系电话: 0714-6359988

邮政编码: 435000

乙方:	I W		(以下简称"乙方")
性别:		身份证号码:	11:1-71101 1 4-711
联系地址:	. Lat 1. 2 12 .		<u>.</u>
联系电话:	127 14 11 2	10.1	文编码: <u></u>

甲、乙双方在签订《劳动合同书》的基础上,本着平等自愿的原则,甲乙双方就乙 方保守甲方专有信息的相关事宜,共同订立并遵守以下条款。

三、著作权及职务发明创造的权属

第四条 基于乙方为完成甲方工作任务所创作作品而产生的著作权,乙方除享有署名 权外,其他权利归甲方所有。执行甲方的任务或者主要利用甲方的物质条件 所完成的职务发明创造,专利申请权及专利权归甲方所有。

甲方: (基章)

签订日期: 20<u>18</u> 年 12月 19 日

签订日期: 20 18 年 12月 19 日

PATENT

REEL: 059140 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 01/04/2022